JP \$240.00 280

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Roger J. LaFlamme	02/26/2007	
Robert W. Pekar	10/10/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poly-D LLC
Street Address:	1 Tupperware Drive
City:	North Smithfield
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02917

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11946066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P47P1089US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia M. Branca

Total Attachments: 2

source=Laflamme executed Assign#page1.tif source=Pekar executed Assign#page1.tif

S233319 - 5

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 24, 2007

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

CR SOFTWARE, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 24, 2007.

When the certificate becomes effective, CR SOFTWARE, INC. is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

CR SOFTWARE, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

CNVRLACT CIS0354 07-08-23-0619

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Richmond, August 24, 2007

This is to certify that the certificate of entity conversion of

CR SOFTWARE, LLC

was this day issued and admitted to record in this office and that the said limited liability company is authorized to transact its business subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the company and its business. Effective date: August 24, 2007



State Corporation Commission Attest:

Clerk of the Commission

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF CR SOFTWARE, INC.

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12.2 of the Code of Virginia, hereby executes the following articles of entity conversion and sets forth:

ONE

The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of these articles of entity conversion is CR SOFTWARE, INC. (the "Corporation") The corporation shall convert to a Virginia limited liability company and its name shall be CR SOFTWARE, LLC (the "LLC").

TWO

- A. The full text of the articles of organization of the surviving limited liability company as they will be in effect immediately after consummation of the conversion are attached hereto.
- B. Each share of the Corporation, regardless of class, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the filing of these articles of entity conversion shall be automatically converted into 100 Units of the LLC.
- C. Upon filing of these articles of entity conversion, all property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Corporation shall vest in the LLC, and all liabilities and obligations of the Corporation shall become liabilities and obligations of the LLC.

THREE

The plan of entity conversion was adopted by the unanimous consent of the shareholders and directors.

Executed in the name of the Corporation by:

CR SOFTWARE, INC.

Warren W. Dedrick, Chairman

Corporation's SCC ID No.: 0259358

{M2561481;1}



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia the undersigned states as follows:

• • • • • • • • • •	· ·		
1. The name of the limited liability company is			٠
CR SOFTWARE, LLC			
(The name must contain the words (limited contrains or	Imited Hability commany or the abb	revisition <u>L.C.</u> , (ELLE OF LLC
2. A. The name of the limited liability company's	Initial registered agent is		
Corporation Service Company			
B. The registered agent is (mark appropriate	e box):		
(1) an INDIVIDUAL who is a resident of Vir a member or manager of the limited a member or manager of a limited lia of the limited liability company. an officer or director of a corporation liability company. a general partner of a general or limit of the limited liability company. a trustee of a trust that is a member a member of the Virginia State Bar. (2) a domestic or foreign stock or nonstated imited liability partnership.	liability company. shility company that is a manual is a member or manual ted partnership that is a more manager of the limited of the corporation, limited liable.	ager of the ember or r liability con	limited nanager npany. any or
 The limited liability company's initial registered if any, which is identical to the business office 			nd number,
11 South 12th Street	Richmond	AV,	23218
(number/siree!)	(chy or town)		(z x)
which is physically located in the [-, county or	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	······································	*
4. The limited liability company's principal office		et and num	
4035 Ridge Top Road, Sulte 600	Fairfax	VA	22030
(numberistreet) Organizaria); ** signalway Warren W. Dedrick	(dity or lown) A	(alate)	(zlp)
(panted name)	Ge-	aphone mimb	er (optional))

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

S233319 - 5

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 24, 2007

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of entity conversion submitted on behalf of

CR SOFTWARE, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF ENTITY CONVERSION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of entity conversion and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 24, 2007.

When the certificate becomes effective, CR SOFTWARE, INC. is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

CR SOFTWARE, LLC

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

CNVRLACT CIS0354 07-08-23-0619

Commonwealth of Aftryinia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of all business entity documents on file in the Clerk's Office of the Commission relating to CR SOFTWARE, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: August 24, 2007

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0353